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The CO2 footprint was developed by the myclimate foundation  
and calculated according to the guidelines of the Greenhouse Gas Protocol,  

the most widely used calculation standard in the world.
The calculation has been done in Scopes 1 to 3.
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CLIMATE-DAMAGING

CLIMATE-FRIENDLY

0 kg

Balanced by:
Based on values of the year:
Valid until:

Berlin, the

Position Emissions in t
Emissions due to purchsed electricity

Direct/indirect emissions due to heating and cooling energy

Commuting of employees (by car, public transport)

Business trips

Direct emissions due to business vehicles

Food & drinks (vegetarian & mixed diet)

Administration

Hygiene articles and cleaning agents

Extemal laundry

Waste and recycling

Total CO2 

46,6

80,5

11,0

6,2

6,8

18,9

8,3

2,2

6,6

6,7

194,0

29,2 kg 
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