

Althoff Villa Belrose

Boulevard des Crêtes 83580 Gassin / St. Tropez France

The CO₂ footprint was developed by the myclimate foundation and calculated according to the guidelines of the Greenhouse Gas Protocol, the most widely used calculation standard in the world.

The calculation has been done in Scopes 1 to 3.

Position	Emissions in t
Emissions due to purchsed electricity	46,6
Direct/indirect emissions due to heating and cooling energy	80,5
Commuting of employees (by car, public transport)	11,0
Business trips	6,2
Direct emissions due to business vehicles	6,8
Food & drinks (vegetarian & mixed diet)	18,9
Administration	8,3
Hygiene articles and cleaning agents	2,2
Extemal laundry	6,6
Waste and recycling	6,7
Total CO ₂	194,0



Balanced by:





Based on values of the year: 2022

Valid until: 2024

Berlin, the 09.08.2023